i Ciicgelec Actual m:.nmmnmn Actual mcmmm»ma
T 2012-19 2018-19 2019-2020 2018-19 2019-20
P siana ] At T — £2847,821.0 5.00,00,C00.00
= ot= SR e T F SRS o - SAVUUU VU DA LARY /C bt :
MAINTAIMANCE C? S2SO0IK000] 2428281727000 52500,000.00/OTHER PAYMENTS A/C 2,50,000.00 38,150.00 8,75,000.00
i | -
i | o e - N ¢ 0,00
OTHER GRANTS {£8C; /€ 50,000.00 1,00,520.00! 55.0C0 on_. RENT,RATES & TAXES A/C  © /1,20,000.00 1.11,263.00
FEES & FINES A/C | 22000000, 107102000 14,00,00000| PULDING REPAIRS & £ | 2,00,000.00 3,53,706.00 13,50,000.00
” ! _ DEPRECIATION A/C : .
” £

COLLEGE LIBRARY A/c

1,80,000.00

2,28,403.00

3,00,000.00

SCHOLARSHIP A/C

8,00,000.00

5,000.00

0.00
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FEES COLLECTED ON BEHALF OF
IIVEBSITY A

12,30,000.00

13,76,351.00

14,00,000.00
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|

10
J|SALARY DEDUCTION A/C

1,80,00,000.00

1,25,88,730.00

1,75,00,000.00

MISC EXP A/C

20,00,000.00

18,42,081.00

20,00,000.00

GOLDEN JUBILLEE A/C

5,00,610.00

2,30,468.00

2,00,000.00

LAB EXPENSES A/C

A

4,00,000.60

2,31,495.00

2,00,000.00

(ARTHI ASSOC

- s

H
- A ~ o] 55 1o -
2,500,000 00} 4,23,174.00
i
H
|
-1 cp o £ om COn
5C,000.0 ~ 5,60,500.00
|
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0,00,060.0 \_ 11,82,263.00
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2,00,000.00

CCTV INSTALLATION

1

1000

2,81,009.00

220.00

\f\\ Oy Nw

J AN .

1,75,000.00

INTER DEPT.REFUNDS A/C

8,00,000.00

1,12,730.00

2,00,000.00

NAAC Exp A/c

A

8,00,000.00

9,86,568.00

2,00,000.00

PURCHASE OF ELECTRONIC ITEM{>

10.00

2,14,715.00

12,00,000.00|

MARATHI WORKSHOP

A

0.00

1,95,552.00

i C?u_

7,58,

SIS p—

fiahavidyalaya

SPORTS EXP

1

1000

78,302.00

Jhed et sia

UNIV EXAM CONDUCTING

0.00

3,68,062.00

4,00,000.00

CLOSING BALANCE A/C

6,00,000.00

3,87,846.00

4,00,000.00

6,24,7¢,252.00

7,42,75,000.00

Total

7,58,80,000.00

6,24,78,252.00

7,42,75,000.00
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NU™ *N MAHAVIDALAYA , SELU DIST PARBHANI Py
. SENIOR COLLEGE
. BUDGET FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2020-2021 A\ y
Budgeted Actual Budgeted [ «r=1 1] 7 Budgeted Actual Budgeted
RECEIPTS SELU|T
2019-2020 2019-2020 2020-2021 v><§mwwm |2019-2020 2019-2020 2020-21
OPENING BALANCE A/C 1,70,000.00 38774600 4,00,000.00[SALARY A/c WV 3¢_|/76.00,00,00000] 43677,211.00] ,00,00,00000
MAINTAINANCE GRANT A/C 5,25,00,000.00]  4,36,48,764.00] 6,00,00,000.00|OTHER PAYMENTS A/C 8,75,000.00 1,82,052.00 £,00,000.00
BUILDING REPAIRS &
FEES & FINES A/C 14,00,00000]  12,68810.00]  14,00,000.00 . 3,50,000.00 1,40,222.00 2,00,000.00
0 DEPRECIATION A/C P
FEES COLLECTED ON BEHALF OF 16,00,00000]  20,74,133.00]  20,00,000.00|COLLEGE LIBRARY A/c A 3,00,000.00 1,55,212.00 2,00,000.00
HINOVERQITV 4 /T
GOI SCHOLARSHIP (COLLEGE FEES ) A/C 12,00,000.00 10,82,756.00 11,00,000.00| SCHOLARSHIP A/C 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
FEES COLLECTED ON BEHALF
LIBRARY RECEIPTS A/C 2,00,000.00 1.99.42500]  2,00,00000 F> © 14,00,00000|  21,71,.862.00]  22,00,000.00
- OF UNIVERSITY A
MAJI VIDYARTHI ASSOC. 2,00,000.00 1,00,000.00 0.00|SALARY DEDUCTION A/C 1,75,00,00000] 1,75,00,469.00] 1,90,00,000.00
NVSS A/C 2,50,000.00 0.00 0.00|MISC EXP A/C 20,00,00000]  17,46,008.00]  20,00,000.00
OTHER GRANTS (EBC) A/C 55,000.00 23,255.00 30,000.00]GOLDEN JUBILLEE A/C 2,00,000.00 13,320.00 0.00
OTHER MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS A/C 1,75,000.00 1,96,771.00 2,00,000.00|LAB EXPENSES A/C & 2,00,000.00 2,02,281.00|  2,40,000.00
DEFICIT {OTHER RECEIPTSIA/C 15,25,000.00 1,90,000.00 5,00,000.00{INTER DEPT.REFUNDS A/C 2,00,000.00 1,92,500.00 5,00,000.00
SALARY DEDUCTIONS A/C 1,50,00,000.00]  1,75,00,269.00] 2,00,00,000.00|NAAC Exp A/c A 2,00,000.00 1,61,900.00 0.00
PURCHASE OF ELECTRONIC 2,00,000.00 29,320.00 50,000.00
ITENA, m
WORKSHOP/CONFERENCE | [ 0.00 5,868.00 10,000.00
SPORTS EXP. £ 50,000.00 50,168.00 55,000.00
UNIV EXAM CONDUCTING |\ 4,00,000.00 16,900.00 25,000.00
LIB & LAB DEPOSITS AS PER
0.00 . 1,50,000.00
AG AUDIT 0.90 30
CLOSING BALANCE A/C 4,00,000.00 42454600  4,00,000.00
GRAND TOTAL 7.42,75,000.00| 6,66,71,929.00] 8,58,30,000.00 /GRAND TOTAL 7,42,75,000.00| 6,66,71,929.00] 8,58,30,000.00
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Nutan Mahavidyalaya Selu,

SENIOR

COLLEGE

BUDGET FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2021-22

ek b o A L SRR e R R L ik

AN NV
— BUDGETED ACTUAL BUDGETED ——— BUDGETEDC |~ ACTUAL BUDGETED
2020-21 2020-21 2021-22 2020-21 | 2020-21 2021-22

OPENING BALANCE A/C 4,00,000.00|  4,04,908.20 4,19,744.75|SALARY A/C 7.90,00,000.00| 4,66,42,948.00 6,00,00,000.00
MAINTAINANCE GRANT A/C|  8,00,00,000.00| 4,66,42,948.00| 6,00,00,000.00]OTHER PAYMENTS A/C 8,00,000.00 0.00
FEES & FINES A/C 14,00,000.00|  4,30,955.00 4,50,000.00|RENT, RATE & TAXES AIC 0.00 99,740.00 1,00,000.00
FEES COLLECTED ON
SEHALF OF UNIVERSITY 20,00,000.00|  6,02,466.00 6,0Q,000.00|DEPRECATIONS A/C 2,00,000.00
GOl SCHOLARSHIP

50 . AIC 2,00,000.00{  1,01,419.00 1,05,000.00
COULEGEFEES)AlE 11,00,000.00|  4,28,653.50 5,00,000.00|COLLEGE LIBRARY A/IC

i FEES COLLECTED PAID

LIBRAARY RECEIPTS A/IC 2,00,000.00 0.00} o.o0fimaRette g A 22,00,000.00|  6,25,065.00 6,50,000.00
MAJI VIDYARTHI ASSO. A/IC 0.00 0.00 1,00,000.00]ADMIN.EXPENDITURE A/CA|  20,00,000.00|  12,23,514.55 13,00,000.00
NVSS A/C 0.00 0.00 1,10,000.00|LAB EXPENSES A/C A\ 2,40,000.00 46,300.00 2,00,000.00
OTHER GRANTS (EBC) A/IC 30,000.00{  2,30,000.00 2,00,000.00{INTER DEPT. REFUNDS A/C 5,00,000.00
OTHER MISC. RECEIPTS PURCHASE OF FIXED v~ :
p 2,00,000.00|  4,90,216.10 5,00,000.00[, cccTe AG P 50,000.00|'  2,61,200.00 2,50,000.00
DEFICIT (OTHER WORKSHOP /

RECEIPTS) A/IC 5,00,000.00{  2,86,522.50 N CERENCER N 10,000.00 25.000.00
TDS PAYABLE 0.00]  10,892.00 0.00 m\_uoomqm_ [FRPC— 55,000.00 60.000.00
- UNIVERSITY EXAM CONDT.

) 4 - 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00
§ TDS PAYABLE 0.00 10,470.00 0.00
~iliciPAL LIB & LAB DEPOSIT A/C |
ol idoaleya (STUDENTS WELFARE A/c)|  1°0.000.00 97,160.00 1,50,000.00
As Parbhani CLOSING BALANCE A/C 4,00,000.00|  4,19,744.75 14,744.75

Total

8,58,30,000.00

4,95,27,561.30

6,28,79,744.75

Total

8,58,30,000.00

4,95,27,561.30

6,28,79,744.75
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Nutan Vidyalaya Shikshkan sanstha, Selu Dist. Parbhani, sanchalit

Nutan Mahavidyalaya Selu, Dist. Parbhani.
SENIOR COLLEGE

BUDGET FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2022-23 G\ Ji!
R BUDGETED g aciual | wupGeTeo  ATMERTS ] _ oupsgerep) ] ACTUAL BUDGETED
oA ona? 2021:22 . _Joaas | T (VI L% SO - 2021-22 2022-23
OPENING BALANCE A/C (Wilh Bank) FRURZRNAL A7 A B0 GO[SAL A A “IIEG0.00 000 00 (,,00,0/7.526 00 £.50.00.000 00
SALARY GRANT AIC 5 00,00.000 00 0.,00,22, 340 00 0,50 00.000 00JOTHITR PPAYMENTS AIC 000 [v)s}9} 000
e s B
FEES & FINES AC . 4,50 000 00 XTARLL 1 50,000 00[RENT RATE & TAXES AC (7 1 00,000 00 1.17.285 00 1.20.000.00
FEESCOLLECT(D ONBENALF OF i ol 1 PRECATIONS AIC 000 000 000
UNIVERSITY AC. o _,!@cw:% - ,,_o.é..:o_cc :_@moo 00| F :._ GATIONS AIC .
GO SCHOLARS! P (COLLEGE FEES) A/C 4,00 000 00 0,75.058.00 700,000 00| COLLLGE LIBRARY AIC ;- 105,000 00 000 1,00.000 00
——m T T T T T ’ TESCOILECTED PAID UNIVERSITY /A
LIBRAARY RECEIPTS A'C aon| 15.260.00] 50.000.00 w\rm IGOLLECTED PAID U F 6.50.000 00 10.25.138.00 11,00,000.00
S IR R _ .
__.;.__ VIDYARTHI ASSO AIC 1.00 000 00 1,00.000.00 0 00| ADMIN I XPENDITURE A/C A 13.00.000.00 11,69,644.19 14.00.000 0C
'z/.‘mm AIC 110 G0 00 0.00 1.00 000 00|LAB EXPENSES AIC A 2.00.060 00 2.35.277.40 2.00,000 00
_,) THER GRANTS (FBGC) A “2.00 000 00 200,000 00|(NTER DEPT. REFUNDS A/C 000 11.03,299.00 2.80.199.00
RECEIPTS AC 5 (0 90N G0 4.38.332.00 4.50.000.00| PURCHASE OF FIXED ASSETS AIC” ﬂu 2.50.000 co_ 116.72500 2.50.000.0G
fQymont AID Funa AC 0,365.00 0 00lWORKSHOP I CONFERENCE A/C 25.000 c\v 000 25.000 00
PR __ 12900 150 00|SPOR1S EXPENDITURE AC / ¢ 16y 006 on! 17510 oor 50,000 00
e ! R — - — i
TR ! ' 40,000 00 o 0ol REATY EXAM CONDT AC (3 2%.000 _ﬂ 000 30,0009
o —— ——— - _— — —— e —
i e n st et Pavient ! 4.2,312 00 000] 10 HAYARLE ¢ r,,:w 502200 - 099
|
i T - T POSIT UDEMTS B
| ) 16,60.507.00 2 5000 000 0p| 11 5 e UL DOSITA EISISEEES .50 406 U0 2.61.327 OL 1,60.000 €O
| e — _lln I 3 NS
” I ", 60O 00 0 00|Salary Desucten 000 2 15¢0.867 00 2.50.00.000 00
EIRTRT WOR N 1434 ©idereng _ S 13,583,495 00 V80199 00|Advarce Reiund (300 ) 2223000 Q900
L —— — o re— ——e e = J‘ll.[. e ey o
' UGC Kitia Plan Refund Alc 000 £2.786.00 000
SR U SR :
| 0.00 0 00[Excess Receipt Over Paymenl 000 4.294.312.00 0.00
L a— S I—
0 0o 0.00 0.00|CLOSING BALANCE A/C (With Bank) ’ 14.744.75 4.84.276.16 1.03.586.66
Total 6.28,79,744.75 8,69,09,225.75 9,38,18,785.66 Total * 6,28,79,744.75 $,69,09,225.75 9,38,18,785.66
i. ) 000 00 - 000
PHIN iPAL
Ntitan Mahavidyalaya

~ By

11 Disl. Parbhai
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RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

NUTAN VIDYALAYA SHKISHAN SANSTHA'S SELU
NUTAN MAHAVIDYALAYA, SELU DIST. PARBHANI
( SENIOR COLLEGE )

ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 0%/04/2022 TO 31/03/2023.
RECEIPYS »\ AMOUNT AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT AMOUNT
TO QPENING BALANCE A/c
Cash On Hand 422.00 BY SALARY
Bank of Baroda 4.773.20 Basic Pay ; 3,72,35,520.00
Mgaharashtra Gramin Bank Non Salary-340 1.60,746.79 | Grade Pay/AGP 93,500.00
Mzaharashtra Gramin Bank Salary-351 52,645.30 1DA 1.31,24,891.00
State Bank of India (GOI) - 510 40.068.26 DA Arrears 32,85,457.00
Stzte Bank of India Non Salary-152 2.25620.61 4.84.276.16|HRA 33.47,594.00]
HRA Arrears 6.513.00
TRA 8.40,575.00
TRA Arrears 1,26,725.00
TO MAINTAINANCE GRANT. CHB Salary 18,16,510.00
Salary Grant Received 6.91,31,486.00|Leave Encasement 33.52,960.00
Medical Reimbursement paid 1.61,355.00
Salary Arrears 12,28,489.00
7th Pay Arrears 45,10,397.00 6.91,30.486 00
TO OTHER GRANT BY LAB. REC & NON-REC EXP, A/c
D'Zone Inter Collegiate Coaching Grant 13.000.00 Botany Dept Non-Rec Expenses ( Microscope ) 87,910.00
DZone Sports Grant 10,000.00 23,000.00(Botany Department Recurring Expenses - 1,06,626.00
Chemistry Department Recurring Expenses 1.28.435.00
Physices Dept Recurring Expenses o 46,180.00
Zoology Dept Non-Rer.Expenses ( Charts ) 23,128.00
Zeology Dept. Expenses 1.069.00 3,93.348.00
TO FEES & FINES
Admission Fees 15,850.00 By Administrative Expenses
College Internal Exam Fees 23,155.00 Advertisement Expenses 11,448.00
Coliege Magzine Fees 43.512.00 Affiliation Fees Paid 1,89,000.00
Cathering Fees 48,565.00 Audit Fees 53.100.00
Gymkhzanana Fees 26,175.00 Botany Garden Expenses 26,021.00
Laboratory Fees 1.24.100.00 Bank Commission 13.975.67
Registration Fees 50.00 Building Insurance L 5.597.00
Student forum Fees 7,400.00 Building Repair and Maintanance 13.731.00
Transfer Certificate Fees 42,500.00 CCTV Maintance Charges 4,930.00
Tution Fees 9.40,131.00 12,71,438.00 College Magzine Expenses 27,912.00
College Magazine Printing Expenses 24,072.00
Conlingency Expenses 396.00
jEam and Learn Scheme . , 14,075.00
Electrical Repiar and Malntanance Expenses 25,890.00
Electricily Expenses 2.29.590.00
Faculty Development Expenses | 4.000.00
Function & Meeting Expences 25,658.00
Furniture Repair Expenses 4,654.00
dICIPAL . Generator Expences 56.000.00
TolIC/F A~ aYIOYAVEY T 7,09,10,200.16 TotalC/F Aty 7,02,53,883.67
utar =
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wwm"m mJowu 7,09,10,200.16[Total B/ F 7,02,53,883.67
|
Honorarium paid mmmwmm
Inlerest on TDS o
Internet Expenses 51.918.82
Profession Fees 33,500.00
- Software Expenses 53.029.00
To OTHER MISCELLANIOUS RECEIPTS FOR i 22,116.0
THE MAINTAINACE OF COLLEGE. HsCelEnouRe ENpenses g
College Development Fund 49,010.00 News Paper Expenses 34,019.00
Environmental Study 14,600.00 Postage Expenses 876.00
E-Suvidha 1,29,500.00 Printer Repair & Maintance Expenses 74,046.00
Excess Fees 755.00 Printing Expenses 78.562.00
Identity Card Fees 4,745.00 Prospectus Printing Expenses 61,124.00
Medical Examamination Fees 1,580.00 RO Annual Mainlance Expenses 10.010.00
Miscellenous Fees 9,070.00 Sanitation Expenses 9,773.00
SRTMUN NSS Fees 1,435.00 Sports Depl. Expenses 56,820.00
Project Fees 970.00 Stationary Expenses 82,882.00
Prospectus Fees 58,778.00 Student Forum Expenses 6,000.00
Sales of Raddi 47,520.00 3,17,963.00| TADA Expenses 54,585.00]
Tally software renewal Charges ., 4,248.00
TO OTHER RECEIPTS TaxiHiring Charges -+ . | 32,700.00
Bank Interest Received 133.00 - {Transporation Expenses i -+ 71.556:00]
Miscellenouse Receipts 10.00 Website Maintance Expense - 52,827.00
Magazine Award 3,000.00 {Xerox Expense S EESTe0 T
University Exam conducting Fees 98,863.00 1,02,006.00|Aavishkar Expenses 1.220.00 7.29.792.82
TQ LIBRARY SECTION BY LIBRARY SECTJON A/c
Library Card Fees 16,300.00 Annual Subscription paid 10,904.00
Library Fees 26,110.00 Library Card Expenses 18.000.00
Loss of Books Sale 1,500.00 Library Book Purchase ( FA) 1,14,276.00
Reading Room 8,904.00 52,814.00|Library Expenses 2.376.00
Library Journal Expenses ) 8,510.00
Library onfine Subscripation Expenses 5.900.00
Reading Room Expenses 12,372.00 1,72,338.00
TQ FE NIV R T, T ECIAL FUND
Ashwamedh Sports Fees 44,960.00 . |Ashwamedh Sports Fees 28,680.00
Chancelior's office Activities 52,829.00 Chancellor's office Activities 30,592.00
Convocation Fees 25,080.00 Convocation Expenses 36.800.00
Eligibility Fees 18,900.00 Eligibility Fees 52.800.00
Emergency Fees 10,957.95 Emergency Fees 31,727.95
NSS Self Fnance Unit 22,495.00 NSS Self Fnance Unit 21,150.00
Recounting Fees 6,430.00| Recounting Fees pald 7.150.00
Student Security insurance 15,100.00 Record Register ( RR ) Expenses 1,043.00
Student Welfare Fees 91,940.00 Student Welfare fees 26.900.00
University Exam Fees 15,45,243.00 Universily Exam Fees 16,42,839.00
University Culture Fees 3.136.00 University Cullure Fees 3,000.00
University Sports Fees 1.02,380.00 University Sports Fees 2.59.458.00
Youth Festival Fees 15,700.00 Zonal Sporis Council Fees 47.800.00
Zonal Sports Council Fees 76.490.00 20,31,640.95
PRINCIPAL
Total C/F 7,34,14,624.11|Total C/ F Nutan Mahaviayalapya 7.34,45,954.44

SELU, Dist, Parbhaf

.7!. Nn Aanna Na

Scanned with OKEN Scanner



7,34,14,624.11|Total B/ F 7,34,45,954.44
BY PURCHASES OF FIXED ASSETS
Purchase of Batlary 27,447 00
Purchase of Chair 18,150.00
Purchase of Cooler & FAN 8,700.00
Purchase of Inverter 31,500.00
Purchase of Projector 39,680.00 1.25.477.00
BY RENT RATES & TAXES
Building Rent 54,230.00
Play Ground Rent 16,000.00
Water Charges 37,781.00 1,08,011.00
o Excess Receipts from Additonal Receipt & 11,53,310.00|
‘ayment =
Cash On Hand 1,773.00
Bank of Basoda 4,906.20
Maharashtra Gramin Bank Non Salary-340 7,69,868.57
Maharashtra Gramin Bank Salary-351 48,871.75
State Bank of India (GOI) - 510 39,419.26
| State Bank of India Non Salary-152 23,652.89 8,88,491.67
iRAND TOTAL 7,45,67,934.11|GRAND TOTAL 7.45,67.534.11

or SVS & ASSOCIATES
HARTERED ACCOUNTANTY

No.111035
tNo.123164W
JIN: 23111035BGVLFH1154

r .
>noo,v/¢% Place : Sailu \ U .N§ /mn.faw\c‘

Date:27/07/2023 Office Superintendent Inchargeof Accounts
Nulan Mehavidyaleys
Sailu Dist,Parbhani

Pre Shikshan Sanstha mmnwmﬁ.mﬁ< Nutan ?;25/;3@“.,”,\.“
figyataya SH! . Nutan Vi L. Dist. Par
eei \y. Dist.Parbhani n _.\,._m.v.mrﬁ Shikshan Sanstha sELY. bl
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NUTAN MAHAVIDYALAYA SELU DIST. PARBHANI
Additional RECEIPT & PAYMENT FOR F.Y.2022-2023

) Vi {01-04-2022 TO 31-03-2023)
RECEIPTS _ \\ . 'A/AMOUNT AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT AMOUNT
U]
TO SALARY DEDUCTIONS BY SALARY DEDUCTIONS
Bank Loan 45,66,300.00 Bank Loan 45,66,300.00
OCPS 31,13,482.00 DCPS 31,13.482.00
GPF 23,64,000.00 GFF 23.64.000.00
Income Tax 865,97,100.00 Income Tax 86,97.100.00
uc 7.25,268.00 LIC 7.25.268.00
NMS Cr-Society 2,70.400.00 NMS Cr-Society 2,70.400.00
Professional Tax 1,33,300.00 Professional Tax 1,33,300.00
GIC Contribution 34,500.00 |GIC Contribution 34,350.00
Accidental Insurance 33,098.00 Accidental Insurance 33,099.00
GIC Final payment 20,941.00 GIC Final payment 20,941.00
GPF Non Refundable 18,30,000.00¢ GPF Non Refundable 18,30,000.00
GPF Refundable 1,91,376.00 GPF Refundable 1,91,376.00
Revenue Stamp 624.00 2,19,80,390.00|Revenue Stamp 624.00 2,18,80.240.00
TO TERM DEPOSITS
Book Bank Contibutions 4,475.00
Library Deposit 31,100.00 35,575.00
Stugent Aid Fund 3,360.00
To TOS to be Recovery (2020-21) 1,187.00( By Unutilised TDS 2.704.00
To TDS (2022-2023 ) , 29,121.00{By ¥DS Paid ( 2022-2023 ) 29.121.00
By TDS Payable ( 21-22 ) Paid 5.6C0.00
TO INTER DEPARTMENTAL RECEIPTS BY INTERER DEPARTMENTAL PAYMENTS
N M Junior college 8,48,924.00 N.M. Woman Hostel Section 213.00
Non Grant Section 1 1,64,620.00
NVSS Sznstha 1,08.011.00 11,21,555.00
BY EXCESS RECEIPT OVER PAYMENTS 11,53.310.00
GRAND TOTAL 2,31,71,188.00)|GRAND TOTAL 2.31,71,188.00
For SVS & ASSOCIATES

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT:

CA Santosh Garud
Partner
M No.111

4W

Prigi
1 Vidyalaya mEﬁﬁ%mﬂ%ﬁﬁ%

Mmane 04 =V .o m_ 2 .

URM eerZie

Office Superintendent

JPlace . Sailu PfincipaPRINCIPAL
. g@a&_&wu Nutan Mahavidyalaya
Nutan Vidyalaya Shikshan Sanstha Sailu DistParbhani

pRINGIPAL

V9 an Mo

Incharge of Accou@d= LU,
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@ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



o ""‘;..‘ TR
/."\'J(n} \/ ‘\‘ '\\\
ANy LAk

BT R a i — \ “~\ '
L / - “ T‘\\ t

I§ 1 (o oy | - )

{1 \\‘ -.,'-:A.AK....L' "\ ” |

‘.\"’ \ J A [ i

1 \ vy, |

\ \\.'\,‘ - A |

N |

\ N !

!

i

)

NUTAN VIDYALAYA SHIKSHAN SANSTHA,SELU.

NUTAN MAHAVIDYALAYA
Tq. Selu Dist. Parbhani
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CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

SVs & ASSOCIATES

, 7 LL No. : 0240-2337081
, L ol 9922000912

Flat No.B-1. Shrirang Pride, Noar Guru Tegh Bakiadur High S6hool, New Osmanpura,

Auranq_@ba_d =431 005

DATE : 28/07/2021.
N.V.S.S. SAILU, DIST. PARBHANI'S.
NUTAN MAHAVIDYALAYA (SENIOR COLLEGE), SAILU, DIST. PARBHANI.
AUDIT REPORT: 2020-2021.

We have checked collection of various fees & Library deposits with DCR (

Daily Collection Report) which software generated report for admission of
students, Cash Book & Ledger are computerized.

Fees reconciliation is not produced for our verification. In case of university
r fees collection, amount collected and paid is not same and there is short
Or excess payment. It is advised that fees collected and paid must be tallied

yearly. Accounting for fees collecting should be as per prescribed head instead
of credited to single head. :

We have checked salary with pay sheets. Salary was paid by bank
transfer.

All Payments must be made by payees alc.cheques / bank transferred
only. TDS provisions as per Income Tax Act should be followed strictly.

Annual physical verification of fixed assets was not done, which should be
done regularly. An inventory of fixed assets duly valued should be prepared to

write off losses, if any, in time and to verify physical existence.

There is no speéiﬁc policy regarding capitaliiation of fixed asseéts.

_ For SVS & ASSOCIATES
ARTERED AccourvANTs
<

( FRAN Ny 123164W e P ,,:l.)—"’
Lo €

, #~{SANTOSH GARUD)
T M. No. 111035
FRN NO. 123164W

Place: Aurangabad UDIN:- 2111 1035AA;TFY2049
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J NUTAN VIDYALAYA SHKISHAN SANSTHA'S SELU
/ NUTAN MAHAVIDYALAYA, SELU DIST, PARBHANI

CES)
_PARTICULARS ===

o BALANCE AS ON 31.03-2021 gDEVELOP[EET GRANTS BALAN
e —— S OANIN BALY
o

ART 2 N _AMOUNT | AMOUNT |
LZon DEVELOPMENT GRANT N s T 50000000 "
ST - S ; y / - /
ooy S s v s
IWOMEN HOSTEL . N 40.00,000 00 .
|40 X PLAN MERGED SCHEME AS PER LAST B/S 27.48.066 00
s B S
‘L-k’-:‘ ADDITIONAL GRANT AS PER LAST B/S 23.56.600 00
{u3C 12T Plan Meerged Scheme As per Last Ris 3.48.760 00
j‘uG & EQUISMENT GRANT 12,50,000 00
Hice SPORTS GRA:JT: AS PER EAST B/S 4,00,000 00
{pGC ADDITIONAL ASSISTANCE EQUIPMENT GRANT AS PER LAST B/S | 10,00,000 00
{0GC H R F COURSE AS PER LAST BIS H 6258100
GANDHIAN STUDY CENTER AS PER LAST B/S ‘ 7620300 |
|¢GC GENERAL DEVELOPMENT GRANT AS PER LAST BA/S 6.40,000 00
1UGC 1QAC GRANT AS PER LAST B/S 25,295 00
NON RECURRING GRANT AS PER LAST B/S 1.56.302 00
MINOR RESEARCH GRANT AS PER LAST B/S 82,500 00
UGC XI Plan Class Room Grant As per Last Bls. 40,000 00
UGC X1 Plan Ladies Common Room As per Last Bls 20,000 00
|
L
| ! 1,37,71,885.00
LIST OF NVSS SOCIETY / OTHER INSTITUTIONS BALANCES
! 2020-21 ;
| PARTICULARS | AMOUNT AMOUNT
!NVSS Soc:ety - 2s per last Balance Sheet 1.51,18,723.684 3
Q) - Received during the year 97.240.00 1.52,15,963 84 .
NM Ladies Hostel 7,18,710 00 a
MCVC Section as per last Balance Sheet 367,193 83 :
-|NM Juriior College as per last Balance Sheet 23.84,804 85 z
Aad - Recewved dunng the year ! 287 13000 : :
Less - Refunded during the year | 221.774 00 24.50,160 85 =
BCA Section - 2s per last Balance Sheet 19.18 896 00 =
Aad - Recerved dunng the year 3.62.396 00 i . i
Less - Refunded during the year 3.57.181 50 19,24,110 50 !
YCMU as per last Balance Sheet - 2,14,048 33
; 1
{Nutan Competative & Career Counsel - ) 11,663 00
] Il
|
NSS Senior Section - As per Last B/s --104806 00
ACC - Received during the year 20,000 00 9,520 00
|NSS Jurior Section (17,540.00)
T“->5rce Education Section - as per last Balance Sheet '(6,200 00) y
Non Grant Section Dunng the year (12,868 00)
INutan Prnters Dunng the Year :(1.057 00)
|
;dan:ioar from Principal 24230 00 !
|A32 During tne year 22500 00 48,730 00
]
:—— Total 2,09,10,435.35
For §VS & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNT,
osh Garud)
PARTNER
M Nc 111035
Mace Aurannsres FRNo 123164W \
Ble Aprangabos
Dute 78107200+ UDIN 21111035AAAAFY 2049 \,\}\K(\\j. )
WO
() /
\‘-_ - ,/",\, Wiy /’/
~ oy by
. oyrap * oy vwn “Ylhghar "o . ™ O TR S "““F‘: "\i
o 1at arh LAY
N cenv/iAlvalany e
sulan Maliav “1\ alay
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NUTAN VIDYALAYA SHKISHAN SANSTHA'Y 8E(.1 !
NUTAN MAHAVIDYALAYA SELU DIBT PARBHANI

LIST OF FIXED ASSETS
2020-21

_____ PARTICULARS
5;""179.60"5""“'0“ - as per last Balance Shoet

purniture & Dead Stock  as per last Balance Sheet
add - During the year

gaence Equipments - as per last Balance Sheet
' {Library Books - as per last Balance Sheet

Add - During the year i

Less - Loss of Books

Book Bank - as per last Balance Sheet

Work Shop - as per last Balance Sheel

!

|

|

16,17 61847 |
2% 466 () |

2198849 28

2321448 67
1

25 209 Oj

|
{

N T

2999047 %%

12 44 (4 47

AR A

Bicycle - as per last Balance Sheet 24060.06
Garden Development - as per last Balance Sheet 23,045.00
lectrical Installation - as per last Balance Sheet 517700
“ ¥ - During the year ' _ 18875 5.36.575.00
o !
| dif
Computer / Labtop - as per last Balance Sheet 8!‘3966
Add :- During the year 118400 2,058,355 COC
| T K
Software Purchases As per Last Balance Sheet | : 1,03.852.20
Purchase of Invertor & Battary During the year b ' €.40C CC
|
]
Purchase of Microscope During the year l 55.2:5.XC
Purchase of Graphic Tablet During the year. i : 6.80C &C
i | Y :
1,01,67,735.61

Totzl

BALANCES AS ON 31-03-2021 ASSETS CREATED UNDER UGC SCHEME

PARTICULARS

AMOUNT

UGC XITh PLAN 2 CLASSROOM A/C. AS PER LAST B/S.

WOMENS HOSTEL AS PER LAST B/S. :

ASSETS CREATED UNDER MERGED SCHEME AS PER LAST B/S.
“PETS CREATED UNDER 12Th PLAN As per Last Bis.

LuC EQUIPMENT GRANT AS PER LAST B/S.

UGC XITh PLAN SPECIAL GRANT AS PER LAST B/S.

UGC 11Th PLAN SPORTS EQUIPMENT GRANT AS PER LAST B/s,
UGC ADDITIONAL ASSISTANCE EQUIPMENT GRANT AS PER LAST B/S
BOOKS UNDER UGC HRF COURSE AS PER LAST B/S.

ASSETS CREATED UNDER UGC GANDHINA CENTER AS PER LAST B/S
ASSETS CREATED UNDER GEN. DEVELOPMENT SCHEME AS PER
ASSETS CREATED UNDER IQAC AS PER LAST B/s

UGC ADDITIONAL ASSISTANT EQUIPMENT GRANT AS PER LAST B/S
UGC Additional Assistance (BSR) As per Last B/s

UGC 104C As per Last B/s

UGC PFMS As per Last Bfs.

UGC Remidal As Per Last Bls.

UGC Entry In Service As per Last Bls,

_—

F—— e o T BT

AMOUNT
|

[

|

|
|

4.85.082.00
87.75.958.0 |
4138140100,
3.09883 00 |
12,66104 00 |
25,15,.908.00 |
5,09,780 0
2,09,750 00 !
98,084.00 i
]
|

13,180 00
629483 0 |
59500 OO |
TSN !
60T 0 |
84,000 (O
7678 0
60 0
6000
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NUTAN VIDYALAYA S8HKISHAN BANSTHA'S SELU1
NUTAN MAHAVIDYALAYA, SELU DIST. PARBHANI

{

LIST OF CLOSING CASH / BANK BALANCES AS ON 31/03/.2021

e .___PARTICULARS AMOUNT AMOUNT
/—_i i
Cash on Hand 998.00
pena Bank (UGC)A/C No 5592 4,844.20
MGB Salary-351 Alc 2,13,598.71
{MGB Non Salary-340 Alc 33,205.25
$BH A/c 86510 i. 15,659.26 |
SBH Alc 80130 1 19,838.00
S8H Non Salary-152 Alc 1,31,813.33
: - Total 4,19,744.75 |

For!SVS & ASSOCJATES

antosh Garud)

PARTNER
rLACE: AURANGABAD ) <. M. No, 111035
 Date: 28/07/2021. | ; 1 F.RING. 123184W.

CHARTERED ACQQUNTANTS

UDIN:21111035AAAAFY2049

o

CHAIRMAN Secretary l '
Nutan Vidyalaya Shikshan Sansths futan Yidyalaya Saikshan Tanshe flutan
Sailu Dist. Paibhani, Gai'y Diay, Part naal

PRINCB
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NUTAN MAHAVIDYALAYA, SAILU
(SENIOR COLLEGE)

AUDIT REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2019-2020.

Auditor

SVS & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
Flat No.B-1, Shrirang Pride, Near Guru Tegh Bahadur,
High School, New Osmanpura, Aurangabad - 431 005.
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SVS & ASSOCIATES LL No. : 0240-2337081
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 1 [Coll : 9922900912
Flat No.B-1, Shrirang Pride, Near Guru Tegh Bahadur Hrgh School New Osmanpura,

Auranqabad 431 005.
DATE : 08 /10/2020.

N.V.S.S. SAILU, DIST. PARBHANI’S.
NUTAN MAHAVIDYALAYA (SENIOR COLLEGE), SAILU, DIST. PARBHANI.

AUDIT REPORT: 2019-2020

We have checked collection of various fees & Library deposits with
computerized receipt books produced. Cash Book & Ledger are computerized.

Fees reconciliation is not produced for our verification. In case of university
& other fees collection, amount collected and paid is not same and there is short
or excess payment. It is advised that fees collected and paid must be tallied
yearly. - Accounting for fees collecting should be as per prescribed head instead
of credited to single head.

We have checked salary with pay sheets. Salary was paid by bank
transfer.

It was explained that G.P.F.& DCPS account was maintained by Joint
Director of Higher Education Nanded and accumulated balance showing loans
etc. confirmed by subscribers year to year

Receipts towards subscriptions sent were not produced Receipts towards
various fees sent to the university were not on record.

All Payments must be made by payees a/c.cheques / bank transferred
only. TDS provisions as per Income Tax Act should be followed strictly.

Annual physical verification was not done, which should be done regularly.
An inventory of fixed assets duly valued should be prepared to write off losses, if
any, in tlme and to verify physrcal existence.

There is no specific policy regardlng capltallzatlon of fixed assets.

e For SVS & ASSOCIATES

Gy - g CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

= o '/’@ ‘«Qx

v e 2 (SANTOSH GARUD)

N\ N PARTNER

e M. No. 111035

\ - FRN NO. 123164W
. LN UDIN:-20111035AAAAFU3000. .
= f.ammeig URANGABAD , W
. g 45 . ’

&lfw} ) | "7/‘6\\0 . pRINCIPAL
03\“‘” ¥ Nutan Mxhavrdywlaya

Ju
% U, Dist. Parbhat)
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| MAHAVIDYALAYA, SELU DIST. PARBHANI

{ SENIOR COLLEGE )
AUDIT REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2021-22

Auditor

SVS & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
Flat No.B-1, Shrirang Pride, Near Guru Tegh Bahadur,
High School, New Osmanpura, Aurangabad - 431 005.
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SVS & ASSQOCIATES ; ) (1 Ho. 0240-2337084
CHARTERED AC oo TANTS y LY VLY e 9922900912
Flat No.B-1, Shrirar; Dride Mo Gura Teah Bendtir 7y /Seion Mew Osmanpura,
1 i - P * > V//
Aurangabad - 431 004 «Lood,

="

Date- 2616712022
MAVLGSSAILUL DIST. FARGHANTS.
NUTAN MAHAVIDY ALAY A (SENIOR COLLEGE}, SAILY, DIST. PARBHANI.
AUDIT REZPORT: 2021-20.%.

We have checked collection of various fees & Liorary genosis with DCR { Daily

~ollection REDOH,‘ which software generated r2oot o 2 rassion of students

2le
Cesh Book & Ledger are comnuterized

rees reconciliation is not oroduced for our verd 300 i case of university &
cther fees collection, amount coilected and paid is nat zame and there is short or
excess payment. It is advised that fees coliected ansd paid must be tallied yearly.
Accounting for fees collecting should be as per prescribed head instead of
credited to single head.

We have checked salary with pay sheets. Saiary was paid by bank transfer.

it was explained that G.P.F.& DCPS account was maintained by Joint Director of
Higher Education Nanded and accumulated balance showing loans etc. should
confirmed by subscribers year to year.

Opening baiance of following deductions from salary which are unpaid in last
year i.e. FY 2020-2021 and still unpaid. Necessary payment /entry should be
passed after verification -

' Sr. " Particulars Amount

No. | |
(1. | DA Allowance & DCPS 18,880/- |
! . Deduction. |
i 2. ' Excess Salary Grant 13,900/- |
| | Received. |
| 3. ' GIC Contribution 300/-
L 4. Revenue Stamp 53/- |

GIC Contribution Rs. 225/- is payable during the year it should be paid.
TDS provisions as per Income Tax Act should be followed strictly.

TDS return statement for Salary and PT return are not produced for aur
verification,

During the year Senior college has refunded unspent amount under following
head.

UGC IQAC 12" Plan Rs, 25,565/-
UGC Merge Scheme Rs.37,491/-

/

1/C cipal
Nutan Mahavidyalaya, Sely

{ Thoav |3 =t
SELY, Dist Parbhant
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SVS & ASSOCIATES

CHAR’TERED ACCOUNTANTS

Flat No 8-1, Shrirang Pride. Nea,
Aurangabad - 431 005,

Annual physical verificatio
regularly. An invento
losses, if any, in tim

There is no specific policy rega

Place: Aurangabad

Al
\\.u /',‘

faward No.J 2.9 "'y

il Uatc.gfg.[_D}f _ZPZ/ZI\

Suru Tegh Sahadur High sehbiol tev Osmanpura,

S LL Mo, 0240-2337081
[ 14 \
! \ P

) ivell - 9822900912

e L W SRS, 2 g

N of fixed assets was not done. which should be done
ry of fixed assets duly valued should be prepared to write off
€ and {o verify physical existence.

rding capitalization of fixed assets.

For SYS & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

ARy D )
Py O -
[#smun0 131\ DA SANTOSH GARUD)
\*K s PARTNER

M. No. 111035

FRN NO. 123164W
UDIN:- 22111035ANQNHY 7758

I ,
Nutan l{amﬂm. Selu % % |

PRINCIPAL
H { fvys9
Nutan Mahavidyatal

{ )
SELU, Dist. Parbhani

P
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List™ A" NUTAN MAHAVIDYALAYA, SELU DIST. PARBHANI
UGC BALANCE AS
% BALANCE AS ON 31.03. o
= —~—-_3.107§,é%g&\:cumcm GRANTS BALANCES) [t Y
——————— e ) & o
NSPN DRVELOPUERT GRANT AMOUNT, MG S =
DF:\rn:um NT GRANT AS PER LART BrS \ 7 5.06.600 60
WOMEN HOSTEL AS PER LAST B/S /1. 55488 .00
UGC X1 PLAN MERGED SCHEME AS PER (AST (18 g cdaod
USC ADDITIOMAL BRANT A4 BER 1 AST g 1 27,48.086 00 | /
23 56 A0D0 0ff
UGG 12Th Plad Meatgad Schema A .
s € per Last A/g ’
Lass  Relind durling the vear 1-:‘;:2’: 2: . d,) N
37, : 3.11.259 J
UGG EQUIPMENT GRANT
~ A
UG SPORTS GRANTS AS PER (AST BIS o &
UGC ADDITIONAL ASSIS' &

) ONAL ASSISTANCE EQUIPMENT GRANT AS PER LAST B/ 10.00.000 00
UGC H R F COURSE AS PER LAST 8/ P
GANDHIAN STUDY SENTE N 62,58100

34 AN STUDY CENTER AS PER LAST /8 76.293.00
UGC GENER - ‘ 3

3C GENERAL DEVELOPMENT GRANT AS PER LAST BA/S 6.40,000.00
UGC IOAC GRANT AS PER LAST BIS 25.295.00
Less Refund cunng the year 25295.00
NON RECURRING GRANT AS PER LAST B/S 1.56.302.00
MINOR RESEARCH GRANT AS PER LAST B8/S 82,500 00
UGC X1 Plan Class Room Grant As per Last B/s 40,000 00
UGC X! Plan Ladies Common Room As per Last Bls 20,000 00

. 1,27,09,099.00
LIST NOF NVSS SOCIETY / OTHER INSTITUTIONS BALANCES
List 8"
2021-2022
— PARTICULARS AMOUNT AMOUNT
NVUSS Qocizly - as a1 last Balanca Sheet 1,52.15.9562 84
Aqg - ven duning the vear 2,23,286 00
Lese - Refunded dunng the year 2,25,000.00 1,52,14,249 84
NM Ladies Hostel 7,18,710.00
Add - Received dunng the year 1,00,000.00
Less - Refunded dunng the year 50,000 00 7.68.710 00
MCVC Section as par last Balance Sheet 3,67,193.83
Add - Receved dunng ihe year 68699
Less .- Refunded dunng the year 68699 }.57_193.83
NM Junior College as per last Balance Sheet 24,50,160.85
Add - Received dunng the year 3,48,313.00
Less - Refunded dunrng the year - 27.98.473.85
BCA Section - as per last Balance Sheet 19,24,110.50
YCMU as per last Balance Sheet 2,14,048.33
Add - Received during the year - } 0.00
Less :- Refunded during the year : 2,50.000.00 (35.951.67)
Nutan Competative & Career Counsel { 1.683.00
NSS Senior Section - As per Last B/s 9520 00
NSS Junior Section (17,540.00)
Distance Education Section - as per last Balance Sheet (6,200.00)
Non Grant Section . (12,868.00)
Add - Received during the year 514125.00
Less - Refunded dunng the year 340525 00 1.60,732.00
Mutan Prnters During the Year. ™ i (1,057.00)
History Research Centre ) : {40,000C.00)
Total 2,11,43,904.35

3 FRN No. 123164W

Aurangabad

Place Aurangatad
Date 26/07/2022 ¥

I/ §§-rin§ipal

futan Mahavidyalaya, 3¢

% Jv\v:—jf_«
Presjdent Secraetary

Hutan Vidyalaya Shikshan Sanstha Nutan Vidyalaya Shikshan Sanstha .
SELY, bist.Parbhani " SELU, Dist.Parbhani :
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NUTAN VDY a)

NUYAN S Avayy

AVYA Qrin N
CSHAN SANSTHA'S SOy

WALAYVA. S LU NG T PARDIHANT

T

PARTICULARS :
— > RS N
R < as per last Balance i “ ANMOUN T i ‘WA‘ r |
| 4 VN I~ B
" S e IRt ¥ 1
Funiture & De . 259316813 /' ~~/ |
& Dead S1OCK - 25 por 138t £alanca Sham ) 3 Y/
A3z - Dumng the voar - } S X e 2y/
$ y //
/
! 19,42 0B4 3 r ’,// l
| {

'

t

1Soance 9

‘: noe LQuoments - 3s per 13st Balance Srasy
Ads - Dunng the year . T
220319938 |

333k Ban .
20w 3ans - as p2r last Balance Sheat

Veork Shoo - as par last Balence Sheat
39450 32
Bicycis - as per last Balance Sheet
340000

\"‘3""? 2 Usveicoment - as per last 82lance Sheet o
Jd0a3 G0

3 11.25000

1=r 1 L3D10D - 3s par 13st Balance Shest

Ad2 - Duding the year

S o e A et 18 sl
AW/t W10 bk i

Sattez-2 Purchases As per Last Balance Shaet

; o rchase of lnvertor § Benvary 5400 00
25
; (; Purcnase of Microscope 5521000
Adc - Dunng the year 95580 1.50,79C CC
Pyurchase of Graphre Tablet €.800 .00
Spons Squipements 18.340.00
t— ~' [ vowl  10assoinel) |

BALANCES AS ON 31-03-2022 ASSETS CREATED UNDER UGC SCHENE

List = O~ i 7 .
T _ PARTICULARS AMOUNT AMOUNT
4.85,082.00

UGC XITh PLAN 2 CLASSROOM A/C. AS PER LAST 8/S.
WOMENS HOSTEL AS PER LAST B'S. 67.75.959.00

AL A VT

ASSETS CREATED UNDER MERGED SCHEME AS PER LAST EiS 41.36,141.00

ASSETS CREATED UNDER 12Th’PLAN As per Lasi Bls. 3,09,863.00 .

UCT EQUIPMENT GRANT AS FER LAST BIS : y 12.86,104.00 &

UGCT XITh PLAN SPECIAL GRANT AS PER LAST ers 25.15.905.00 o

UGC 117h PLAN SPORTS E£QUIPMENT GRANT AS PER LAST 8/s 5,09.780.00 o 1

UGC ADDMIONAL ASSISTANCE EQUIPMENT GRANT AS PER LAST BS 2.09,750.00 z i
98,064.00

£00KS UNDER UGC HRF COURSE AS PER LAST BIS.
13,150.00

£SSETS CREATED UNDER UGC GANDHINA CENTER AS PER LAST 8/S

4SSETS CREATED UNDER GEN. DEVELOPMENT SCHEME AS PER 5.29.463.00

4. SSETS CREATED UNDER IQAC AS PER LAST B/s 59.500.00 ]
UGC £DDITIONAL ASSISTANT EQUIPMENT GRANT AS PER LAST &S 7.96.538.00 i
UGC baattionz! Assistance (BSR) As pef Le>: D/> 36,071.00 i
UGC I1DAC As per Last Bls, 84,060.00 ‘
UGC PFIS £s per Last Bls. 7.675.00 {
UGC Pemicdal 4s Per Last Bfs. 60.00

; UGC Entry In Service As pef Last Els 60.00
‘ é 1.79,53,226.00
3 NUTAN VIDYALATA SHKISHAN SANSTHA'S SELU

NUTAN MAHAVIDYALAYA, SELU DIST. PARBHANI
LIST OF FIXED ASSETS
2021-2022

LIST OF CLLOSING CASH I BANK BALANCES AS ON 31/03/2022

L
PARTICULARS AMOUNT AMOUNT
Cash on Hand 422 00
’ ’ Bznr of B2rodz 47732
‘q 4GB Hon Salary-240 160746.79
16 Salary-291 52645.3
SEl -510 40068 26
SEI Non Salary-162 22562061 4,83,854.18
Total \ 4,84,276.18

For 8VS & ASSQCIATES

S “/L; RTERED ACCOUNTANTS

(03] o 20104
el frangabad

PLACE, AURANGALBAD
Date. 26/072022

- © Nutan Mahavidyalaya, Sel
seli _— : 12 havidyn!&‘-‘/ﬂﬂ*%q i
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NUTAN MAHAVIDYALAYA SELU DIST. PARBHANI

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2019

( SENIOR COLLEGE)

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT INCOME

EXPENDITURE

TO SALARY
Teaching staff

Non Teaching Staff A/c

Vanial Staff Alc
O A D:.wm..m Al
Salary Arrears
CHB Salary
Sp Allowance

TO RENT, RATES & TAXES

Building Rent A/c
Play Ground Rent A/c
Water Charges A/c

TO BUILDING REPAIRS & DEPRECIATION

2,65,86,698.00
47,97,767.00
71,30,653.00
10,32,525.00
24,67,178.00
8,15,000.00
18,000.00

54,230.00
16,000.00
41,033.30

Building Repair & Maintaince A/c

TO COLLEGE LIBRARY

Library Cards
Library Exp Alc
Reading Room Exp A/c

98.706.00

26,370.00
23,025.00
14.090.00

BY MAINTAINANCE GRANT

=
Salary Grant Received

4,28,47,821.00|BY FEES & FINES

Admission Fees A/c
Chancellors Office Activities Fees
College Internal Exam Fees Alc
College Magzine Alc
Gathering Fees A/c
1,11,263.30|Gymkhanana Fees A/c

Lab Fees Alc

Library Fees Alc

Other Fees Alc

98,706.00 |Registration Fees Alc

Student Forum Alc

Transfer Certificate Fees A/c
Tution Fees Alc

GOl College Fee
63,485.00|S.A.F. Alc

BY OTHER GRANTS

4.29.13.627.C0

1,00,520.00

12,670.00
18,244.00
30,725.00
23,280.00
63,195.00
29,050.00
29,100.00
88,450.00
*80,090.00
11500
6,595:00
35,600.00
7,52,640.00
10,59,400.00
5.820.00

4,29,13,627.00

1,00,520.00

22,34,974.00

Total C/F

Total C/F

4,31,21,275.30

4,52,49,121.00

Nutan Mahavid

valaya

m..r“( (.nw .JQ—\IZ».J_

@ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



PAGE No. 2 Y e

TotalB/F
TO LAB. EXPENSES

Phy Dept Exp.

Botnical Dept Exp.
Chemistry Dept Exp
Zoology Dept Exp.

Audit Fees
Misc. Exp
TO MISC. EXPENSES
Advertisement Alc
Affiliation Fees Alc
Ashwamedh Sport Fee
Bank Commission A/c
Building Insurance
Botanical Garden Exp Alc
Cap Exp.
College Garden
College Magzine Alc
Computer Exp Alc
College Management Software
College Internal Exam
Environment Study
Fire Extinguisher Exp,
Farm Pond Exp.
Freght Chages Alc
Function & Meeting Exp Alc
Furniture Repair
Gonerator Exp Alc
Gathering Exp.
Marathi Workshop

Legal Feo
Health Awarness Kil

4,31,21,275.30

Total B/F - |

4,52,49,121.00

4,855.00
50,315.00
13,117.00
34,508.00

9,854.00
3,03,050.00
30,720.00
11,460.90
5,480.00
82,505.00
326.00
1,800.00
20,410.00
69,516.00
20,810.00
35,460.00
13,970.00
3,100.00
29,750.00
2,570.00
50,620.00
4,400.00
35,636.66

. 36,265.00
1,95,052.00
10,000.00
1,770.00

BY FEES COLLECTED ON BEHALF OF UNIVE

RSITY

Ashwamedh Sports Fees Alc
Eligibility Fees A/c 5
Eliglibility Form Fees A/c
Emergency Fees A/c
Environmental Study Vi
Project Fees Alc
Recounting Fees Alc tan
S.S.| Fees

Univ.Sports Fees Alc

University Exam Fee

Youth Festival

17,2C0.00
46,070.00
45000
8,475.CC
*115.0C
50.00
15,335.00
4,628.C0
29,115.00
13,43,770.00
28,520.00

BY OTHER MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS
FOR THE MAINTAINANCE OF COLLEGE
College Development Fund A/c

Learned Journal A/c.

|-Card Fees A/c

Lib Card Fee

Medical Exam Fees Alc

Prospectus A/c.

Student Welfare Fund

NSS Self Finance Unit Fee

College Magazine Award

Distance Educational Renewal

Reading Room

Sale of Old News Paper

Zonal Sports Council Fee

51,900.00
2,600.00
'20,905.00
31,175.60
2,870.00
25,425.00
32,640.00
15,603.00
2,500.00
2,000.00
2,700.00
250.00
28.310.00

14,83,728.00

2,18,878.00

Total C/F

!
4,42,76,633.86

Total C/F /) \\__ _—

4,69,61,727.00

e
PRINCIPAL

A\ R FAARK)
v Mahavidy alaya
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TotalB/F 4,42,75,633.86 Total BLF —~ 4,69,61,727.00

I-Card Exo 30,640.00

Intemet Exp. 1,23,624.00

Light Bill Alc 1,40,755.00

Manial Staff Uniform Exp 4,400.00 2
News Paper Exp Alc 35,846.00

Electncal Exp © 4,950.00

Postage Exp Alc 3,000.00 5
Printing Exp A/c 1,10,748.50

Record Room 17,820.00 v B
Sanitation Exp Alc 47,740.00

Student Activities 34,560.00

Stationery Exp Alc 46,856.50

Student Forum A/c 99,812.00

TADA Exp Alc 1,04,314.00 N
Telephone Bill A/c 38,393.50

Inter College Sports Fee 1,500.00

Zonal Sports Council Fee 51,200.00

Washing Allowance 1,200.00

Xerox Alc. 16,421.00 9,13,780.50

TO OTHER SPECIAL EXPENSES

Emergency Fee 10,240.00

Alumani Exp. 2,30,468.00

Eligibility Fees Alc 65,130.00

Chancellors Office Activities 32,768.00

NSS Self Finance Unit Fees Alc 10,270.00

Recounting Fees A/c 15,895.00

R.R. Exp 1,666.00

S.S.1. Fees Alc © 8,557.50

Univ.Sports Fees A/c 51,200.00

Youth Festival 12,760.00

University Exam Fee 10,84,545.00 15,23,399.50

Total C/F

4,67,12,813.86

T

._.o.m_o\ ; ctala

- v,,w_.ﬁ

,

3 N ]
~&69,61,727.00
+ iR LR

3

flay .:L:/}:.wr.z

mmrLg r\;f,r w.er

J_Io.
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PAGE No. 4
e e L
Total B/F 4,67,12,813.86
—_— 4.,69,61,727.00
TO OTHER EXPENSES BY OTHER RECEIPTS
Sports Dept Exp. 78,302.00 CAP Alc. 1,050.00
z>>nw m»xo. A . .6,32,448.00 Marathi Workshop Fees . 21,300.00
),:m.:,,m_ mmmmn:.u: m.mwc<m_ Alc 46,965.00 Maji Vidhyarthi Sanghatanaa Uo:m:o: 5,00,000.00
Em.a Prize Contribution x.co 24,574.00 Merit Prize Contribution - - 32,300.60
MC:E Exam Condt. Exp. 2,96,523.00 10,78,812.00|Univ. Exam Condt, Expenses 3,48,638.00 9,03,283.00
Bank Interest 185.00 185.00
TO EXCESS OF INCOME OVER EXPENDITURE 73,575.14|BY EXCESS OF EXPENDITURE OVER INCOME -
TOTAL 4,78,65,201.00 TOTAL : 4,78,65,201.09
As per Foot Note Main R & P Statement
For SVS & ASSOCIATES
OIZﬁ.meO ACCOUNT h‘
e ‘ &
o e Amésmﬂ%@\\ ﬂ_ ) —
!\\Mu>_|~|—.zmm \\. /A ﬁ rw\\(\wv\.(\a(ﬂﬁp; F
PLACE: AURANGABAD ' M:No. 111035 CHAIRFMAN PRINCIPA

DATE:- 26/07/2018.

F.R.No. 123164W
UDIN:-19111035AAAACW4668

Nutan Vidyalaya Shikshan Sanstha..
Sailu Dist. Parbhani.

.,.#.C m.f.,,;‘.. arh

Secretary 3
Nutan Vidyalaya Shikshan Sanete NUtan Makavidyalaya

Sailu Dist. Parbhant

Saily, Dist. Parbhani

7 3 7_

G Scanned with OKEN Scanner



NUTAN VIDYALAYA SHKISHAN SANSTHA'S SELU =
NUTAN MAHAVIDYALAYA, SELU DIST. PARBHANI ..~

( SENIOR COLLEGE )
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/04/2018 TO u.tow\mo._w -

RECEIPTS AMOUNT AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT AMOUNT
OPENING BALANCE Alc . SALARY Alc
Cash On Hand 438.57 Teaching Staff Alc | 2,65,86,698.00
Denz Bank (UGC) Alc 5,770.70 Non Teaching Staff Alc 47,97,767.00
MGE Non Salary-340 Aic 15,695.27 Manial Staff Alc 71,30,653.00 -
MGE Salary-351 Alc 77,902.50 |D A Arrears Alc 10,32,525.00
SBI A/c 86510 27,042.30 Salary Arrears A/c p ’ 2467,178.00
8/ Aic 90130 21,883.00 CHB Salary Alc 8,15,000.00
SBI Non Salary-152 Alc 22,412.28 1,71,144.62(Sp Allowance A/c. A 18.000.00 4,28,47,821.00
MAINTAINANCE GRANT Alc
Salary Grant A/c 4,29,13,627.00
4,29,13,627.00
OTHER GRANTS Alc
ICT Sports Grant Aic 8,000.00
Sports Grant Aic ( ABCD Zone ) 3,000.00
Conference Granl A/c 10,000.00
Vykhanmala Grant A/c 5,000.00
Unnat Bharat Grant A/c 50,000.00
Winner Software Grant A/C 24.520.00 1,00,520.00
Bank Interest Alc - 185.00
FEES & FINES Alc LAB. REC & NON-REC EXP. Alc
Admission Fees AlC 12,670.00 =
College Internal Exam Fees A/lc 30,725.00 w — |Botanical Dept Furniture Exp Alc / 50,136.00|—
College Magzine A/c 23,280.00 Botany Dept Rec Exp Alc 50,315.00
Gathering Fees Alc 63,195.00 Chemistry Dept Rec Exp Alc 13,117.00
Gymkhanana Fees A/c 29,050.00 ~» Phy Dept Rec Exp.Alc 4,855.00
Lab Fees Alc 29,100.00 _|Zoology Rec. Exp Alc 34,508.00 1,52,931.00
Other Fees Alc 80,090.00
Registration Fees A/c 115.00
Student Forum A/c 6,595.00
Transfer Certificate Fees A/c 35,600.00
Tution Fees Alc 7.52,640.00 10,63,060.00 \
Total C/F 4,42.48,536.62 100,752.00

Cont. On page Z@/ i
n Mah w:.ov::mf b )
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Jotal BIF

4,42,48,536.62

Total BIF—

ADMINISTRATIVE EXP A/C

" |Advertisement A/c

4,30.00,752.00

9.854.00
OTHER ._u.:momrrpzmocm RECEIPTS ) . |Affiliation Fees Alc 3,03,050.00
FOR THE MAINTAINANCE OF COLLEGE . i Audit Fees Alc 35,400.00
Coliege Development Fund Alc 51,900.00 »+|Bank Commission A/c - 11,460.20
Environmental Study Alc 115.00 . —|Botanical Garden Exp Alc 82,505.00
I-Card Fees Aic 20,805.00 S = Building Insurance Exp A/c * o 5,480.00
Medical Exam Fees Alc 2,870.00 2 . |CAP Section Exp Alc ~ 326.00
Prospectus Alc. 25,425.00 o . College Garden Exp Alc g 1,8C0.00
Szle of Oid News Papers Alc 250.00 T A - College Internal Exam Fees A/d * 35,460.00
Student Welfare Fund Alc 32.640.00 1,34,105.00|Coliege Magzine & Peiodicals Alc. 20,410.c0
i # /|College Managment Software Exp Alc 20,810.00
“|Computer Repair & Maintaince Exp Alc £9.518.00(— # /M &
Electrical Exp Alc” 4,850.00|— =
Electricity Bill A/c” 1,40,755.00|~(*
Electronic Installation Afc” -1,00,172.00] o
A . |Environment Study Alc 13,870.00 -
Farm Pond Exp Alc - 29,750.00|—
Fire Extinguisher Exp A/lc 3,100.00] ~ =
Frieght Chages A/c 2,570.00{7 A
Function & Meeting Exp A/c 506200015 ™
Furniture Exp Alc 50,823.00{— =
Furniture Repairing Exp Alc’ 440000~ 2
Gathering Exp Alc 36,265.00{-
Generator Exp Alc’ 3553888
Health Awareness Kit Exp A/c 1,770.00|
1-Card Exp A/c 30,640.00 |
Internet Exp A/c 1,23,624.00] |
Legal Fees Alc 10,000.00 ,__,
Manial Staff Uniform Exp A/c 4,400.00f ‘. a/
Misc Exp Alc 41,738.00] |
Postage Exp Alc 3,000.00§ -
TOTAL CIF 12,84,155.56
TotalC/F 4,43,82,641.62 TotalCIF [/ 4 - ~4,30,00,752.00

_./r i

SELY, Dist. Parb

t.:m: .,,.Z:w,, idyalaya
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PAGE No. 3 N =7,
Total B/F 4,43,82,641.62 Total B/F ~>.” A 4.,20,00,752.00
TOTAL BIF ’ - 12,84,155.56
OTHER RECEIPTS Alc
College Magzine Award A/C 2,500.00 Printing Exp A/c 1,10,748.50 ~
CAP Section Afc 1,050.00 Rerocd Room Exp A/t” _ 17,820.00f (-
Distance Education Renewal Alc 2.000.00 5,550.00 | Sanitation Exp A/c” r 47,740.00f nu.
Stationery Exp A/c T 48,856.50
Student Forum Afc R 4 89,812.00 “ A
TADA Exp Alc AT T 1,04314000
Telephone Bill A/c” b e 38,393.50|=1"
Washing Allowance A/c 1,200.00}—A
Xerox A/C 16,421.00|—@  17,67,461.C8

PURCHASE OF ELECTRONIC ITEMS EXP Alc

( —/|Purchase of Inverter & Battary Exp Alc 147,700.00
& - Purchase of Laptop Exp Alc 86,966.00
a - Purchase of LED TV Exp Alc 39,800.00
c - Purchase of Note Counter Machine Alc™ . 13,499.00
Purchase of UPS Alc 1,700.00
[ m'\ Purchase of Projector Screen Alc 4,500.00 1,94,185.00
STUDENT ACTIVITIES EXP Alc 34,560.00
Total C/F 4,43,88,191.62 TotalCIF /o 4.49.96,938.06
\ ~ Cont. On page No. 4
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PAGE
TotalB/F 4,43,88,191.62 Total B/F -/ 4.49,96,938.06
LIBRARY SECTION Alc COLLEGE LIBRARY Alc -
Learned Journal Alc 2,600.00 Learned Journals Alc \ 0.00
Lib Card Alc 31,175.00 Library Books Alc / 1,03,488.00
Library Fees Alc 88,450.00 Library Cards Exp Alc T M . 26,370.00
Loss of Books A/c 1,730.00 Library Exp Alc AN A 23,025.00
Reading Room Exp Alc 2:700.00 1,26,655.00|New Paper Exp A/c 4 35,846.00
Reading Room Exp Alc -/ 14,090.00 2,02,819.00
'y A3
NAAC Exp Alc
FDP Exp Alc s 58,600.00
ICT Alc : 16,340.00
IQAC Alc ( 4 * 12,278.00
NAAC Exp Alc 5,45,230.00 6,32,448.00
Open Merit Scholarship Alc . A 5,000.00
BUILDING REPAIRS & DEPRECIATION Alc
AQ - |Building Repair & Maintaince A/c 98,706.00
’ RENT, RATES & TAXES Alc y
Building Rent A/c” i 54,230.00
GOl COLLEGE FEES Alc 10,59,400.00 |Play Ground Rent A/c” ] F 16,000.00
. Water Charges Alc’ 41,033.30 1,11,263.30
Sports Dept Exp A/c " 78.302.00 786,302.00
Total C/F 4,61,25,476.36

4,55,74,246.62

Total C/F

Cant. On page No. §
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[ PAGE No. 5 - iyl
TotalBIF 4.55,74,246.62 Total B/ F A A M\ 4,61,25,476.36
FEES COLLECTED ON BEHALF OF UNIVERSITY OTHER CONT. TRANSFER TO SPECIAL mczam.\
Ashwamedh Sports Fees Alc 17,200.00 / |Ashwamedh Sports Fees Alc 30,720.00
Chancellor's office Activities A/c 18,244.00 \ Chancellor's office Activities A/c -~ 32,768.00
Eligibility Fees Alc 46,070.00 | |Eligibility Fees Alc 65,130.00
Eliglibility Form Fees Alc 450.00 | |Emergency Fee 10,240.00
Emergency Fees AlC 8,475.00 | |inter Colligate Spot Fee Alc 1,500.00
NSS Self Finance Unit Fees Alc 15,603.00 NSS Self Finance Unit Fees A/c 10,270.00
Project Fees Alc 50.00 R R Exp Alc 1,666.00
Recounting Fees Alc 15,335.00 O Recounting Fees Alc 15,895.00
S.S.IFees Alc 4,628.00 S.8.l. Fees Alc .H.m..,. 8,557.50
Univ Exam Fees Alc 13,43,770.00 /  |Univ Exam Fees Alc By 10,84,545.00
Univ.Sports Fees Alc 29,115.00 ﬁ Univ. Sports Fees Alc ) 51,200.00
Youth Festival Alc 28,520.00 Youth Festival Alc 12,760.00 E
Zonz! Sports Council Fees Alc 28.310.00 &~ 15,55,770.00|Zonal Sports Council Fees A/c 51.200.00 13,76,351.50
Mzrathi Workshop Alc » «  21,300.00|Marathi Workshop A/C 1,85,052.00
=t
Maji Vidhyarthi Sanghatana Alc 9 — 5,00,000.00 |Alumani Exp A/lc 2,30,468.00
mmu « |CCTV Installiation Exp A/c’ 2.81,009.00 5,11,477.00
EXCESS PAYMENT OVER INCOME 9,44,786.30
CLOSING CASH & BANK BALANCES A/c
Cash On Hand 1,275.57,
Dena Bank (UGC ) Alc 4,468.50
MGB Non Salary-340 A/c 1,85,571.24
MGB Salary-351 Alc 1,35,893.90
SBI A/c 86510 33,124.40
SBI A/lc 90130 21,234.00
SBI Non Salary-152 Alc 6,178.45 3,87,746.06
GRAND TOTAL 4,85,96,102.92} GRAND TOTAL 4,85,96,102.92
moﬁ SVS & ASSOCIATES \,
z.qumo ACCOUNTANTS Fi o
> Nuiat A 4y,
/ ) SELY, J
=0 @g ol
CHAIRTMAN
PRINCIPAL

PLACE: AURANGABAD
DATE:- 26/07/2019.

F.R.No. 123164W
UDIN:-19111035AAAACW4668

&utan

Vidyalaya Shikshan Sansths
Sailu Dist, Parbhani.

= Saflu Diat.

Secretary
Nutan Vidyalaya Shikshan ssrsnNytan zm=m<_ﬂ<m—m<m

Parbhand

Sailu, Dist. Parbhani
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NUTAN MAHAVIDYALAYA SELU DIST. PARBHANI -t
Additional RECEIPT & PAYMENT FOR F.Y.2018-19 q e
{01-04-2018 TO 31-04-2019) Vo
RECEIP =
TS AMOUNT AMOUNT PAYMENTS T AMOUNT | AMOUNT
Student Akt Fund e 8,030.00|Student Aid Fund Alc 2.210.00
SALARY DEDUCTIONS AJc SALARY DEDUCTIONS Alc
Bank Loan Alc 21,38,156.00 Bank Loan A/c 21,38,156.00
DCPS Alc ‘ 19,30,906.00 DCPS Alc 118,320,265 00
GIC Contribution A/c 42,600.00 GIC Contribution A/c 42 8600.C0
GPF Alc 17,54.400.00 GPF Alc 17,54,400.0C
GPF Non Refundable A/c 13,65,000.00 GPF Non Refundable A/c 13.85,000.CC
GPF Refundable Alc 34,400.00 GPF Refundable A/c 3440000
Income Tax Alc 34,03,900.00 Income Tax Alc 34,03,600.CC
LIC Alc 5,31,999.00 LIC Alc - m..mﬁmmw.o@m
NMS Cr-Society A/c 12,59,300.00 NMS Cr-Society Alc - 12,59,300.00
Prof Tax Alc 1,27,400.00 Prof Tax A/c 1,27,400.00
Sp.Deduction A/lc 669.00 1,25,88,730.00|Sp.Deduction Alc 669.00 1,25.83,730.00
NSS Co-Ordinator 44,145.00
Advance to Staff 7.18,620.00
GRAND TOTAL 1,25,96,760.00 GRAND TOTAL 1 , s 5 . 1,33,54,705.00
§ ont. On page No.2..
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RECEIPTS

1,25,96,760.00

"PAYMENTS

LIBRARY RECEIPTS Alc

Book Bank Contr Alc 7,440.00
Book Bank Deposit Ale 270.00
Lab Deposits Alc 13,500.00
Library Deposit A/c 53,700.00
OTHER RECEIPTS Alc

Merit Prize Contribution Alc 32,300.00
Univ. Exam Condt. Exp Alc 3,48,639.00
INTER DEPARTMENTAL RECEIPTS Alc .

Junior College Alc 1,25,500.00
NM Ladies Hostel Alc 2,05,000.00
NVSS Alc 11,82,263.30
YCMOU Alc 2,50,000.00

Advance to Convalt
TDS deducted on contractor payment 194C

M.GBA/C

74,910.00

3,80,939.00

17,62,763.30
4,500.00

3,647.00

47,935.00

LIBRARY EXPENSES Alc
Book Bank Alc

Book Bank Deposit AVc
Lab Deposits Alc

Library Deposit Alc

OTHER PAYMENTS Alc
Avishkar Research Festival A/c
[Merit Prize Contribution A/c
Univ. Exam Condt. Exp Alc

INTER DEPARTMENTAL PAYMENT A/c

BCA Section Alc
N.S.S.Section

Adv to Dodal Enterprises, Alc

TDS deducted on contractor payment 194C

EXCESS INCOME OVER PAYMENT

1,33,54,705.00
oo ne—2 1,
370.00
1,200.00
3,600.00 5,170.00
46,965.00
24,574.00
2.96,523.00 3,68,062.00
1,12,730.00
, 3,790.00
3,647.00
78,564.00
944786.30
| 1,48,71,454.30

GRAND TOTAL

1,48,71,454.30

GRAND TOTAL

For SVS & ASSOCIATE
= CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

P

/e ._/W G < PRI
i :ﬂ:_:;. 1area \\““\N\N Nutan © /tffﬁ 97
i+l n(Santosh Garud) ANEAS L o o
A=ty i sttt Dist. P Lhhani /
L~ PARTNER H,..x..\m,D\u LU, VIS (oM st .
PLACE: AURANGABAD /M No. 111035 CHAIRMAN Qe PRINCIPAL
DATE:- 26/07/2019, Mvﬂzzm_“w%wwmaioiég Nutan Vidyalaya Shikshan Sansth: P aua_"o”n“m_uzé wMutan Zm:m<_n<m_m%
& AAAA oy Db b utan Vidyalaya shikafad = . .
Sailu Dist, Parbhani. satla Diat. Partnanl — Sailu, Dist. parbha
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NUTAN VIDYALAYA SHKISHAN SANSTHA'S SELU o / x\\ ..hL
-~ S c—
NUTAN MAHAVIDYALAYA, SELU DIST. PARBHANI NS \.\ f =
e w
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31St March 2019 e
©
LIABILITIES AMOUNT AMOUNT PROPERTIES & ASSETS AMOUNT AMOUNT (s
TRUST FUND - As per last Balance Sheet 1,163,836.32 <
FIXED ASSETS - As per list . b, @ 94,00,238 61
OTHER FUND - As per last Balance Sheet 1,886,416 81 sl &
ASSETS CREATED UNDER UGC m.m:mﬁ..mm - As per list ) 1,78,53,228.00
BOOK BANK DEPOSIT 53,537.80
LIB. AND LAB DEPOSTIS TDS to be recovered from parties 3,847.00
As per last B/IS 6,40,600.50
Add - Dunng the Year 62,400.00 703,000.50 |CASH AND BANK BALANCE 387.746.06
UGC GRANTS - As per last Balance Sheet 13,771,885.00 |INCOME & EXPENDITURE A/C
( As per list) As per last B/s 10,430,374 45
NVSS SOCIETY / OTHER INSTITUTIONS BALANCES 20,514,833.55 {Add During the year (73.575.14) 10,358,799.31
{ As per list)
TDS Payable 3,647.00
Convolt System - 4,500.00
GRAND TOTAL : RS. 38,101,656.98 [GRAND TOTAL : RS. /] /] 35,101,656.98

As per Foot Note Main R & P Statement
~For.SVS & ASSOCIATES N§
PAL

O:)Z._.m%mo ACCOUNTANTS PRIN
\

‘m
5\/ f-rﬁm \Jf

nf i $ \Ux tutan Mahavidyalay
auﬂzmmmmae / -SHpU Dist: s,:N?E (e
PLACE: AURANGABAD \\\ﬂ No. 111035 CHAIRMAN' A, Cid gt PRINCIPAL
DATE:- 26/07/2019. F.R.No. 123164W N B ecretary R :
. Nutan Vidyalaya Shikshan m_._zn.z._azc:.a ¥idvalava Shikshan Sansthe Al Zmzm<—a<m—m

Dist. Parbha

UDIN:-19111035AAAACWAE68 Ol
Sailu Dist, Parbhani. Saity THist. Rarkhand SHatly,



NUTAN VIDYALAYA SHKISHAN SANSTHA'S SELU ' :
NUTAN MAHAVIDYALAYA, SELU DIST. PARBHANI "

UGC BALANCE AS ON 31-03-2019 (DEVELOPMENT GRANTS BALANCES)

\j s
PARTICULARS AMOUNT oo AMOUNT
HSPN DEVELOPMENT GRANT 500,00G100
DEVELOPMENT GRANT AS PER LAST B/S. 55.488.00
WOMEN HOSTEL AS PER LAST B/S. 4,000,000.00
UGC XI PLAN MERGED SCHEME AS PER LAST B/S. 2,758,066 00
UGC ADDITIONAL GRANT AS PER LAST B/S 2,356,600.00
UGC 12Th Plan Meerged Scheme:As per Last /s 348,760.00
U.G.C EQUIPMENT GRANT . 1,250,000.00
UGC SPSORTS GRANTS AS PER LAST B/S W 400,000.00
UGC ADDITIONAL ASSISTANCE EQUIPMENT GRANT AS PER LAST B/S 1,000,000 00
UGC H.R.F. COURSE AS PER.UAST BJS 62,581 00
GANDHIIAN STUDY CENTER AS PER LAST B/IS 76,293.00
UGC GENERAL DEVELOIPM‘ENIT (}RANT AS PER LAST BA/S. 640,000.00
UGC IQAC GRANT AS PER LAST'B/S. ; 25,295.00
NON RECURRING GSANT AS PER LAS:I‘ B/S. 156,302.00
MINOR RESEARCH GRANT AS PER LAST B/S. 82,500.00
UGC XI Plan Class Roory Grant As per Last B/s. 40,000.00
UGC XI Plan Ladies Common Room As per Last Brs. 20,000 00
13,771,885.00
LIST OF NVSS SOCIETY / OTHER INSTITUTIONS BALANCES
201842019
PARTICULARS AMOUNT AMOUNT
NVSS Society - as per last Balance Sheet 13,825,197 24
Add :- Received during the year 1,182,263.30 15,007,460,54
NM Ladies Hostel 513,710.00
Add :- Received during the year 205,000.00 718,710 Q0
MCVC Section as per last Balance Sheet 387,193.83
NM Junior College as per last Balance Sheet 2,089,304 85
Add :- Received during the year 125.500.00 2,214,804.85
BCA Section - as per last Balance Sheet 2,115,336.00
Less :- Refunded during the year 112.730.00 2,002,808.00
YCMU as per last Balance Sheet (35'951‘3(7)) ——
Add :- Received during the year 250,000. RS
. (3,790.00)
NSS Section - During the year
. 8,200.00)
Distance Education Section - as per last Balance Sheet (
Total 20,514,833.55

.»".:'ai‘c' pay
_,l'“"-‘}'li.ﬂ\'
e

"
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NUTAN VIDYALAYA SHKISHAN SANSTHA'S SELU |

NUTAN MAHAVIDYALAYA, SELU DIST. PARBHANI a1 o

LIST OF FIXED ASSETS
2018-2019

S
Building Construction - as per last Balance Sheet 2,593,681 33
Furniture & Dead Stock - as per last Balance Sheet 1,627,259.43
Add :- During the year N 100.959.00 1,728,218.43
Science Equipments - as per last Balance Sheet 2,108,981.36
Library Books - as per lastBalancé Sheet 2,128,139.57
Add :- During the year \ 101,758.00 2,229,897.57
Book Bank - as per last Balance Sheet k 89,662.60
Work Shop - as per lastBalance Sheet 33,002.32
Bicycle - as per last Balance Sheet 3,400.00
Garden Development - as per last Balance Sheet 38,049.00
Electrical Installation - as per last Balance Sheet 0
Add - During the year 488,380.00 488,380.00
Computer / Labtop - as per last Balance Sheet 0
Add :- During the year 86,966.00 |- 86,966 00

_ Total 8,400,238.61

BALANCES AS ON 31-03-2013 ASSEEEEETS CREATED UNDER UGC SCHEME
DEBIT BALANCE AMOUNT AMOUNT

UGC XITh PLAN 2 CLASSROOM A/C_AS PER LAST B/S 485,082.00
WOMENS HOSTEL AS PER LAST B/S. 6,775,959 00
ASSETS CREATED UNDER MERGED SCHEME AS PER LAST BIS 4,136,141.00
ASSETS CREATED UNDER 12Th PLAN As per Last B/s 309,863.00
UGC EQUIPMENT GRANT AS PER LAST B/S 1,286,104.00
UGC XITh PLAN SPECIAL GRANT AS PER LAST B/S 2,515,908.00
UGC 11Th PLAN SPORTS EQUIPMENT GRANT AS PER LAST Bs. 509,780 00
UGC ADDITIONAL ASSISTANCE EQUIPMENT GRANT AS PER LAST B/S 209,750 Q0
BOOKS UNDER UGC HRF COURSE AS PER LAST B/S. 98,084.00
ASSETS CREATED UNDER UGC GANDHINA CENTER AS PER LAST B/S. 13,150.00
ASSETS CREATED UNDER GEN DEVELOPMENT SCHEME AS PER §29,483.00
ASSETS CREATED UNDER IQAC AS PER LAST Bis 59,500 00
UGC ADDITIONAL ASSISTANT EQUIPMENT GRANT AS PER LAST B/S, 796,538.00
UGC Additional Assistance (BSR) As per Last Bfs 36,071.00
UGC Entry In Service As per Last B/s 60 00
UGC IQAC As per Last Bls § 84.060.00
UGC PFIMS As per Last Bls 7.67500
UGC Remidal As Per Last Bfs, 60.00

17,953,226 00
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LIST OF CLOSING CASH / BANK BALANCES

'\» (" 4 7/
SN o

PARTICULARS AMOUNT 7/ 1< _“AMOUNT
Cash on Hand 1,275.57 =
Dena Bank (UGC) 4,468.50
MGE Non Salary-340 A/c 185,571.24
MGB Salary-351 Alc 135,893 90
SBH Afc 86510 33,124.40
SBM A/c 90430 21,234.00
ﬁH Non Salary-152 Alc 6,178.45
Total 387,746.06

PLACE: AURANGABAD

DATE:- 26/07/2019.

CHAIRl"l.l’\‘K]\F?€

Nutan Vidyalaya Shikshan Sansths
Sailu Dist, Parbhani.

For SVS & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
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Y/PA/fg'!TNER
~/“M:No. 111035

F.R.No. 123164W
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Yecretary PRINCIPAL
Nutan Vidyalaya Shikshan Sanaths Nutan Mah avi dyalaya

ssitu Diat, Partbhant

Sailu, Dist. Parbhani
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